

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1735 OF 2006

DURGA CHARAN RAUTRAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ginny J. Rautray, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master